

NOTICE

DEAR VALUED CUSTOMERS,

Please be informed that AEON Credit Shah Alam S9 branch will be closing permanently on **16**th **August 2024**.

Customer may visit alternative branch as per below:

Branch Name	Address	Operation Hours
Shah Alam S13	Aeon Mall Shah Alam, Lot G37, Ground Floor, No.1, Jalan Akuatik 13/64, Seksyen 13, 40100, Shah Alam, Selangor	Sunday – Thursday : 10.00am – 10.00pm Friday – Saturday : 10.00am – 10.30pm

Customers can apply for our Credit Cards, AEON Member Plus card, and Personal Financing through the AEON Wallet app and/or the AEON Consumer Website.

Payments can be made using the AEON Wallet app or by utilizing other payment channels listed on the AEON Consumer Website.

Thank you for your kind understanding and we look forward to your continued support.





From,
The Management
AEON Credit Service (M) Bhd